KNEB - Scottsbluff, NE
Quarterly Issues/Programs List
October 1, 2015 — December 31, 2015

Below is a list of some of the significant issues responded to, along with the most significant programming treatment of
those issues for the period. This list is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any
priority or significance.

Issue

Health &
Wellness

Business &
Industry

Business &
Industry

Arts & Culture

Arts & Culture

Veterans Affairs

Arts & Culture

Health &

Wellness

Education

Health &
Wellness

Program

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

Date

10/01/2015

10/05/2015

10/07/2015

10/08/2015

10/09/2015

10/12/2015

10/15/2015

10/16/2015

10/19/2015

10/20/2015

Time

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

Duration

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

Description of Program

WNCC Math Instructor Amy Winters
discussed WNCC's "Pink Night” to raise
money for breast cancer awareness.

Kevin Fordyce with Access Nebraska
discussed the need for 11 people to work
as social workers over the phone, which
would bring their Access Nebraska local
workforce up to around 90.

Karen Anderson and Bill Trumbull
discussed a number of upcoming
Scottsbluff Gering United Chamber of
Commerce.

New WNCC Theatre Director and
Instructor Robert Thompson, Jr. discussed
the upcoming presentation of “La Llorona:
A Love Story.”

Callie Allred and Marcy Shaver discussed
the Goshen Community Theatre
production of "Blithe Spirit."

Chris Wolf and Dave Wolf discussed the
2015 Warrior Run, a 5k/10k Walk/Run
event to help support our Veterans.

Midwest Theater Executive Director Billy
Estes discussed many events and
activities coming up in the next couple
months at Midwest Theater.

Kendra Feather and Steve Flower
discussed the 3rd annual "Save a Rack at
Backaracks" Fundraising Bra Auction.

Jennifer Sibal and Judy Amoo from
Western Nebraska Community College
discussed activities associated with
WNCC's annual Homecoming Week.

Radiologist Dr. Jason Swink and Lanna
Zulkoski, Supervisor of Breast Cancer
Services at Regional West Medical Center
discussed services provided for cancer
patients at Regional West.
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Issue
Health &

Wellness

Health &
Wellness

Business &
Industry

Poverty & Food
Insecurity

Community
Betterment

Health &
Wellness

Arts & Culture

Poverty & Food
Insecurity

Poverty & Food
Insecurity

Arts & Culture

Community
Betterment

Government
Affairs

Arts & Culture

Program

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

Date

10/21/2015

10/22/2015

10/23/2015

10/26/2015

10/27/2015

10/28/2015

10/29/2015

10/30/2015

11/02/2015

11/03/2015

11/04/2015

11/06/2015

11/10/2015

Time

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

Duration

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

Description of Program

Debbie Post and Tammy Hoffman
discussed the 10th annual Golden Halo
Foundation Fundraiser.

Matt Hutt discussed the Western Nebraska
Bicycling Club and an upcoming ride they
are having on Halloween day.

Western Nebraska Regional Airport
Manager Darwin Skelton discussed the 10
year anniversary since the opening of the
main terminal building.

Roger Christensen discussed Hunters
Feeding the Hungry.

Scottsbluff City Recreation Supervisor
Triniti Burgner and First State Bank
Marketing Director Becca Tompkins
discussed the annual "Christmas on
Broadway" event and a new “Jingle Jog.”

Backaracks owner Bob Scripter discussed
the 3rd annual "Save a Rack at
Backaracks" decorated bra auction
fundraiser.

West Nebraska Arts Center Director
Donna Thompson discussed "Artfully
Undead: Boos and Brews."

Jill Wineman and Amy Doll discussed how
Girl Scouts from Scotts Bluff County will be
trick or treating Saturday for canned goods
to benefit the local food pantries.

Jill Pleick discussed the annual "
Can...You Can....We Can..." food drive.

Midwest Theater Executive Director Billy

Estes discussed the many programs and

activities coming up at the historic theater
in the next couple of months.

Panhandle Coop's Susan Wiedeman and
United Way of Western Nebraska's Steph
Black discussed the 2nd year for the
Grocery Shopping Spree Raffle.

Gering City Engineer Paul Snarr and
Community Development Consultant Mike
Sarchet discussed their program to talk
about the Brownfield Grant Workshop.

Shelly Ruterbories from the Gering Public
Library discussed activities upcoming at
the Library.
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Issue

Arts & Culture

Education

Community
Betterment

Business &
Industry

Education

Arts & Culture

Education

Arts & Culture

Poverty & Food

Insecurity

Community
Betterment

Community
Betterment

Arts & Culture

Program

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

Date

11/11/2015

11/13/2015

11/16/2015

11/17/2015

11/18/2015

11/19/2015

11/20/2015

11/23/2015

11/24/2015

11/30/2015

12/01/2015

12/03/2015

Time

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

Duration

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

Description of Program

Bayard Depot Museum board member
John Schmall discussed the wine and beer
sampling event at the museum as their
main fundraiser.

Lake Minatare 5th graders Katie Vance
and Ethan Grotts discussed the annual
Lake Minatare Soup Supper.

Jill Allen from the Scotts Bluff County
Volunteer Center discussed Thanksgiving
in the Valley, and the need for volunteers
to deliver meals on Thanksgiving day.

Scottsbluff/Gering United Chamber of
Commerce Board members Judy Amoo
and Kim Ferguson discussed the
Strengths Finder 2.0 program.

Former Nebraska Blackshirt Defensive
End DeMoine Adams and Robin Hoxworth
discussed the program DeMoine is
delivering to elementary students at a
number of area school districts.

West Nebraska Arts Center Director
Donna Thompson discussed the North
Platte Valley Artist Guild Holiday Show and
Sale.

Scottsbluff High School Activities Director
Dave Hoxworth and Bluffs Middle School
Principal Bert Wright discussed the "Take
Home a Piece of Bearcat History"
opportunity.

Byron Allen discussed the Express
Theatre performance of "A Christmas
Carol."

First State Bank Marketing Director Becca
Tompkins discussed the bank’s long-
running "Gift of Love" program.

Carmen Trevino and John Randall
discussed the 2015 Salvation Army Bell
Ringing campaign.

United Way of Western Nebraska
campaign co-chairs Monica Bartling and
Doug Mader discussed the ongoing
campaign.

Riverside Discovery Center Education
Curator Amber Schiltz discussed RDC's
annual "Deck the Paws" holiday event.
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Issue

Poverty & Food
Insecurity

Arts & Culture

Public Safety

Health &
Wellness

Arts & Culture

Public Safety

Health &
Wellness

Agriculture

Arts & Culture

Community
Betterment

Veterans Affairs

Government
Affairs

Program

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

News Extra

Date

12/04/2015

12/07/2015

12/08/2015

12/09/2015

12/10/2015

12/11/2015

12/14/2015

12/16/2015

12/17/2015

12/18/2015

12/22/2015

12/23/2015

Time

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

7:50 AM

Duration

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

10:00

Description of Program

Abby Yellman, Library Director and Deb
Carlson, Children's Librarian from the Lied
Scottsbluff Public Library discussed the
"Food for Fines" program.

Alyssa and Scott Harvey discussed the
Fortis Boys Concert.

Western Nebraska Community College
Adjunct Driver Education Instructor Bob
Kinsey discussed the state approved driver
safety course for high school students at
WNCC.

Dr. Lisa Sheppers, Regional West Medical
Center Chief of Staff discussed the
hospital’s Patient Safety Excellence
Award.

Grammy Award winning Soweto Gospel
Choir General Manager Mulalo and Choir
Director Shimmy discussed their upcoming
performance at the Midwest Theater.

Gering Police Detective and School
Resource Officer Henry Moreno discussed
the “Shop with a Cop” program.

Scottsbluff Family YMCA Fitness Director
Lola Gonzales and Campaign Chair Zack
Karpf discussed the annual fundraising
campaign.

John Berge and Dave Wolf from the North
Platte Natural Resources District
discussed the accomplishments of the
North Platte NRD over the past year, and a
look at their goals for the next year and
beyond.

Theatre West Managing Director Judy
Chaloupka discussed "Broadway in the
Bluffs."

Larry Massie discussed the annual
"Christmas Dinner in the Valley", hosted by
Harvest Valley Church on Christmas Day.

Chris Wolf from the Military & Veterans
Affairs office at Western Nebraska
Community College discussed the TRIO
Upward Bound services offered at WNCC.

Scottsbluff City Planner Annie Folck
discussed the city's plans for a City Plaza,
located along 18th Street from Broadway
to 1st Avenue.
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