KNEB - Scottsbluff, NE Quarterly Issues/Programs List

October 1, 2015 - December 31, 2015

Below is a list of some of the significant issues responded to, along with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period. This list is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Issue	Program	Date	Time	Duration	Description of Program
Health & Wellness	News Extra	10/01/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	WNCC Math Instructor Amy Winters discussed WNCC's "Pink Night" to raise money for breast cancer awareness.
Business & Industry	News Extra	10/05/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	Kevin Fordyce with Access Nebraska discussed the need for 11 people to work as social workers over the phone, which would bring their Access Nebraska local workforce up to around 90.
Business & Industry	News Extra	10/07/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	Karen Anderson and Bill Trumbull discussed a number of upcoming Scottsbluff Gering United Chamber of Commerce.
Arts & Culture	News Extra	10/08/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	New WNCC Theatre Director and Instructor Robert Thompson, Jr. discussed the upcoming presentation of "La Llorona: A Love Story."
Arts & Culture	News Extra	10/09/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	Callie Allred and Marcy Shaver discussed the Goshen Community Theatre production of "Blithe Spirit."
Veterans Affairs	News Extra	10/12/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	Chris Wolf and Dave Wolf discussed the 2015 Warrior Run, a 5k/10k Walk/Run event to help support our Veterans.
Arts & Culture	News Extra	10/15/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	Midwest Theater Executive Director Billy Estes discussed many events and activities coming up in the next couple months at Midwest Theater.
Health & Wellness	News Extra	10/16/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	Kendra Feather and Steve Flower discussed the 3rd annual "Save a Rack at Backaracks" Fundraising Bra Auction.
Education	News Extra	10/19/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	Jennifer Sibal and Judy Amoo from Western Nebraska Community College discussed activities associated with WNCC's annual Homecoming Week.
Health & Wellness	News Extra	10/20/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	Radiologist Dr. Jason Swink and Lanna Zulkoski, Supervisor of Breast Cancer Services at Regional West Medical Center discussed services provided for cancer patients at Regional West.

Issue	Program	Date	Time	Duration	Description of Program
Health & Wellness	News Extra	10/21/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	Debbie Post and Tammy Hoffman discussed the 10th annual Golden Halo Foundation Fundraiser.
Health & Wellness	News Extra	10/22/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	Matt Hutt discussed the Western Nebraska Bicycling Club and an upcoming ride they are having on Halloween day.
Business & Industry	News Extra	10/23/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	Western Nebraska Regional Airport Manager Darwin Skelton discussed the 10 year anniversary since the opening of the main terminal building.
Poverty & Food Insecurity	News Extra	10/26/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	Roger Christensen discussed Hunters Feeding the Hungry.
Community Betterment	News Extra	10/27/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	Scottsbluff City Recreation Supervisor Triniti Burgner and First State Bank Marketing Director Becca Tompkins discussed the annual "Christmas on Broadway" event and a new "Jingle Jog."
Health & Wellness	News Extra	10/28/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	Backaracks owner Bob Scripter discussed the 3rd annual "Save a Rack at Backaracks" decorated bra auction fundraiser.
Arts & Culture	News Extra	10/29/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	West Nebraska Arts Center Director Donna Thompson discussed "Artfully Undead: Boos and Brews."
Poverty & Food Insecurity	News Extra	10/30/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	Jill Wineman and Amy Doll discussed how Girl Scouts from Scotts Bluff County will be trick or treating Saturday for canned goods to benefit the local food pantries.
Poverty & Food Insecurity	News Extra	11/02/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	Jill Pleick discussed the annual "I CanYou CanWe Can" food drive.
Arts & Culture	News Extra	11/03/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	Midwest Theater Executive Director Billy Estes discussed the many programs and activities coming up at the historic theater in the next couple of months.
Community Betterment	News Extra	11/04/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	Panhandle Coop's Susan Wiedeman and United Way of Western Nebraska's Steph Black discussed the 2nd year for the Grocery Shopping Spree Raffle.
Government Affairs	News Extra	11/06/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	Gering City Engineer Paul Snarr and Community Development Consultant Mike Sarchet discussed their program to talk about the Brownfield Grant Workshop.
Arts & Culture	News Extra	11/10/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	Shelly Ruterbories from the Gering Public Library discussed activities upcoming at the Library.

Issue	Program	Date	Time	Duration	Description of Program
Arts & Culture	News Extra	11/11/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	Bayard Depot Museum board member John Schmall discussed the wine and beer sampling event at the museum as their main fundraiser.
Education	News Extra	11/13/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	Lake Minatare 5th graders Katie Vance and Ethan Grotts discussed the annual Lake Minatare Soup Supper.
Community Betterment	News Extra	11/16/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	Jill Allen from the Scotts Bluff County Volunteer Center discussed Thanksgiving in the Valley, and the need for volunteers to deliver meals on Thanksgiving day.
Business & Industry	News Extra	11/17/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	Scottsbluff/Gering United Chamber of Commerce Board members Judy Amoo and Kim Ferguson discussed the Strengths Finder 2.0 program.
Education	News Extra	11/18/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	Former Nebraska Blackshirt Defensive End DeMoine Adams and Robin Hoxworth discussed the program DeMoine is delivering to elementary students at a number of area school districts.
Arts & Culture	News Extra	11/19/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	West Nebraska Arts Center Director Donna Thompson discussed the North Platte Valley Artist Guild Holiday Show and Sale.
Education	News Extra	11/20/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	Scottsbluff High School Activities Director Dave Hoxworth and Bluffs Middle School Principal Bert Wright discussed the "Take Home a Piece of Bearcat History" opportunity.
Arts & Culture	News Extra	11/23/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	Byron Allen discussed the Express Theatre performance of "A Christmas Carol."
Poverty & Food Insecurity	News Extra	11/24/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	First State Bank Marketing Director Becca Tompkins discussed the bank's long- running "Gift of Love" program.
Community Betterment	News Extra	11/30/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	Carmen Trevino and John Randall discussed the 2015 Salvation Army Bell Ringing campaign.
Community Betterment	News Extra	12/01/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	United Way of Western Nebraska campaign co-chairs Monica Bartling and Doug Mader discussed the ongoing campaign.
Arts & Culture	News Extra	12/03/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	Riverside Discovery Center Education Curator Amber Schiltz discussed RDC's annual "Deck the Paws" holiday event.

Issue	Program	Date	Time	Duration	Description of Program
Poverty & Food Insecurity	News Extra	12/04/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	Abby Yellman, Library Director and Deb Carlson, Children's Librarian from the Lied Scottsbluff Public Library discussed the "Food for Fines" program.
Arts & Culture	News Extra	12/07/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	Alyssa and Scott Harvey discussed the Fortis Boys Concert.
Public Safety	News Extra	12/08/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	Western Nebraska Community College Adjunct Driver Education Instructor Bob Kinsey discussed the state approved driver safety course for high school students at WNCC.
Health & Wellness	News Extra	12/09/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	Dr. Lisa Sheppers, Regional West Medical Center Chief of Staff discussed the hospital's Patient Safety Excellence Award.
Arts & Culture	News Extra	12/10/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	Grammy Award winning Soweto Gospel Choir General Manager Mulalo and Choir Director Shimmy discussed their upcoming performance at the Midwest Theater.
Public Safety	News Extra	12/11/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	Gering Police Detective and School Resource Officer Henry Moreno discussed the "Shop with a Cop" program.
Health & Wellness	News Extra	12/14/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	Scottsbluff Family YMCA Fitness Director Lola Gonzales and Campaign Chair Zack Karpf discussed the annual fundraising campaign.
Agriculture	News Extra	12/16/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	John Berge and Dave Wolf from the North Platte Natural Resources District discussed the accomplishments of the North Platte NRD over the past year, and a look at their goals for the next year and beyond.
Arts & Culture	News Extra	12/17/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	Theatre West Managing Director Judy Chaloupka discussed "Broadway in the Bluffs."
Community Betterment	News Extra	12/18/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	Larry Massie discussed the annual "Christmas Dinner in the Valley", hosted by Harvest Valley Church on Christmas Day.
Veterans Affairs	News Extra	12/22/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	Chris Wolf from the Military & Veterans Affairs office at Western Nebraska Community College discussed the TRIO Upward Bound services offered at WNCC.
Government Affairs	News Extra	12/23/2015	7:50 AM	10:00	Scottsbluff City Planner Annie Folck discussed the city's plans for a City Plaza, located along 18th Street from Broadway to 1st Avenue.